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John Lewis Stock Number 84280202 

Name Downton Abbey- The Grand Finale Larder Treat Box 

Ingredients 

 
 
 
Jam on toast cookie bites: Flour [WHEAT Flour 
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, 
Thiamine)], Vegan Butter [Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed 
Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifiers 
(Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour 
(Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Flavouring], Sugar, Light 
Brown Sugar, Raspberry Pieces [Fruit (Apple Puree, 
Raspberry Puree), Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose 
Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, WHEAT Fiber, 
Palm Fat, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colouring Food 
(concentrate of: Carrot, Black Current), Acidity 
Regulator (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Natural Flavouring], 
Puffed Rice Cereal [Rice, Sugar, Malted BARLEY 
Extract, Salt, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, 
Vitamin B6, Thiamin, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin 
B12], Vanilla Extract Mix [Water, Granulated Sugar, 
Glucose Syrup, Glycerine, Vanilla Pods: vanilla pods 
(100%)], Bicarbonate of Soda, Baking Powder [Raising 
Agents: Disodium diphosphate, Sodium hydrogen 
carbonate; Carrier: WHEAT flour], Salt: Fine Sea Salt. 
 
Fudge shortbread stamped biscuit: Flour [WHEAT Flour 
(WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, 
thiamine)], butter (MILK), sugar, water, caramel crunch 
(4%) [salted butter caramel (sugar, glucose syrup, 
sweetened condensed MILK, salted butter, water)], 
vanilla extract mix [water, sugar, glucose syrup, 
glycerine, vanilla Pods: vanilla pods (100%)], salt. 
 
Earl grey tea: Blend of Assam, Ceylon and Darjeeling 
Black tea (Camellia sinensis) (100%). 
 
Mini frangipane tart: tart case [WHEAT flour, palm fat 
non hydrogenated, sugar, isomalt, trehalose (is a 
source of glucose), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), BARLEY 
malt, cooking salt, natural flavour], raspberry puree, 
sugar, butter (MILK), ground ALMOND (NUTS) (8.6%), 
whole EGG [free range EGG-pasteurised], brown 
sugar, flaked ALMONDS (NUTS) (2.2%) , flour [WHEAT 
flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, 
thiamine)], pectin powder, lemon zest, citric acid. 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

For allergens, see ingredients in bold 

May contain statements 
This hampers contains cereals containing gluten, egg, 
milk, nuts and soya. May contain other nuts, oats, 
peanut, sesame and sulphites. 

Net Quantity Hamper (net quantity included in each pack). 

Country of Origin Packed in the UK 

Storage Instructions Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once 
opened, re-seal bags to ensure freshness.  

Manufacturer’s name and address Cutter and Squidge 
Unit 2 Amalgamated Drive, Brentford, TW8 9EZ 

Instructions for use 

 

Storage Instructions. No further instructions. 

 

 

 
Alcoholic Strength N/A 
Suitable for vegetarians YES 
Suitable for vegans NO 
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO 
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers NO 
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers NO 
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO 

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO 

Free from alcohol YES 

Free from artificial flavours YES 

Free from artificial colours YES 

 


